torney Docket No. 19459P-000300

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	I MARINE HALL MANY		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for F	101405	331_ ocuments of	or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AVATAR Incorporated Vascular Architects		Name: Vascular Architects, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?		Internal Address:	
☐ Yes		Street Address: 3200) Alpine Road
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Portola Valley	State: CA ZIP: 94028
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Additional names and add	resses attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Yes	⊠ No
Execution Date: November 23, 19	99		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number	ers.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s):	09/169,211 B 09/258,542 09/400,952 09/400,955	Patent No(s): 5,843 5,879	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	₫ No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 6
Name: James F. Hann, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		☐ Charge any additiona	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. James F. Hann Name of Person Signing Date			
reality of a close of organisms			
Atty Reg. No. 29,719 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO BEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVATAR INCORPORATED
VASCULAR ARCHITECTS", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVATAR
INCORPORATED VASCULAR ARCHITECTS" TO "VASCULAR ARCHITECTS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0101386

DATE:

11-24-99 PATENT

REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0124

2797273 8100

991502864

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/23/1999 991502864 - 2797273

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AVATAR INCORPORATED VASCULAR ARCHITECTS

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President of Avatar Incorporated Vascular Architects, a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 1, 1997, under the name Aspect Medical, Inc.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Vascular Architects, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Menlo Park, California, November 25, 1999.

Mark Wan, President

0399143.01

RECORDED: 05/04/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010841 FRAME: 0125